
PENN NATIONAL - March 11, 2011 - Race 5
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: $8,000 - $7,000
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)
Purse: $20,000
Available Money: $20,000
Value of Race: $20,000 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,000, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,200, 5th $600
Weather: Snowing Track: Fast
Off at: 6:43 Start: Good for all except 3

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Jan11 7PEN1

25Feb11 2LRL1

25Feb11 1PEN3

21Feb11 6LRL6

22Feb11 8CT7

5
4
1
2
3

Lion's Terms (Otero, William)
Victoriaslilsecret (Whitney, Dana)
Juicy Lucy (Ramirez, Josean)
Milc Kids (Chaves, Manuel)
Blue Tango (Gonzalez, Pedro)

119
119
116
116
116

L
L bf
L bf
L
L bf

5
4
1
2
3

1
2
3
4
5

32

1Head

4
21/2

---

22

11/2

4
31/2

---

1Head

27

35

4
---

1Neck

29

311 1/2

4
---

1.50*
1.70
4.40

14.60
4.00

3 wide, driving
off rail, game effort
weakened inside
stopped inside
reared gate, lost jock

Fractional Times: 22.21 46.03 58.59 Final Time: 1:05.30
Split Times: (23:82) (12:56) (6:71)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Lion's Terms, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Lion Hearted out of Maddy's Terms, by Private Terms. Foaled Apr 12, 2006 in Maryland.
Breeder: D. J. Federico. Winning Owner: Rock Bottom Ranch

2 Claimed Horse(s): Blue Tango New Trainer: Jevon D. Crumley New Owner: Crumley Racing Stable LLC
Lion's Terms New Trainer: Jeremiah C. Englehart New Owner: Golden Star Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 5 - Lion's Terms: $8,000; 4 - Victoriaslilsecret: $8,000; 1 - Juicy Lucy: $8,000; 2 - Milc Kids: $8,000; 3 - Blue Tango:
$8,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Little Bang (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $21,075
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Lion's Terms 5.00 3.00 2.20
4 Victoriaslilsecret 2.80 2.10
1 Juicy Lucy 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-4 12.60 21,832
$2.00 Pick 3 1-5/6/9-5/6 (3 correct) 43.40 1,971

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

5 Lion's Terms 1 31/2 21/2 1Head 1Neck

4 Victoriaslilsecret 2 1Head 11/2 2Head 2Neck

1 Juicy Lucy 3 42 1/2 43 37 39 1/4

2 Milc Kids 4 2Head 32 1/2 412 420 3/4

3 Blue Tango 5 --- --- --- ---

Trainers: 5 - Beattie, Sandee; 4 - Lake, Scott; 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2 - Englehart, Jeremiah; 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester

Owners: 5 - Rock Bottom Ranch; 4 - Mondello, Ben and Russo, Adam; 1 -Robert A. Derr; 2 -Justin Haers; 3 - Bush Racing Stable;

Footnotes
LION'S TERMS was rated outside with the pace, moved three wide to vie nearing the stretch and proved narrowly best after a long hard drive.
VICTORIASLILSECRET moved to the front midway on the backstretch, raced two wide around the turn and continued with good courage. JUICY LUCY
weakened inside. MILC KIDS ran inside the top two into the turn then stopped and was eased up late. BLUE TANGO reared up in the gate just as the doors
opened and the rider stepped off.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=03/11/2011&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=03/11/2011&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

