PENN NATIONAL - March 11, 2011 - Race 5

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: \$8,000 - \$7,000 Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)

Purse: \$20,000

Available Money: \$20,000

Value of Race: \$20,000 1st \$12,000, 2nd \$4,000, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$600

Weather: Snowing Track: Fast
Off at: 6:43 Start: Good for all except 3

owing. **Track:** Fact



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Jan11 ⁷ PEN ¹	5	Lion's Terms (Otero, William)	119	L	5	1	3 ²	2 ²	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	1.50*	3 wide, driving
25Feb11 ² LRL ¹	4	Victoriaslilsecret (Whitney, Dana)	119	L bf	4	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	2 ⁷	29	1.70	off rail, game effort
25Feb11 ¹ PEN ³	1	Juicy Lucy (Ramirez, Josean)	116	L bf	1	3	4	4	3 ⁵	3 ^{11 1/2}	4.40	weakened inside
21Feb11 ⁶ LRL ⁶	2	Milc Kids (Chaves, Manuel)	116	L	2	4	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4	4	14.60	stopped inside
22Feb11 8CT7	3	Blue Tango (Gonzalez, Pedro)	116	L bf	3	5					4.00	reared gate, lost jock

Fractional Times: 22.21 46.03 58.59

Split Times: (23:82) (12:56) (6:71)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Lion's Terms, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Lion Hearted out of Maddy's Terms, by Private Terms. Foaled Apr 12, 2006 in Maryland.

Final Time: 1:05.30

Breeder: D. J. Federico. Winning Owner: Rock Bottom Ranch

2 Claimed Horse(s): Blue Tango
Lion's Terms

New Trainer: Jevon D. Crumley
New Owner: Crumley Racing Stable LLC
New Trainer: Jeremiah C. Englehart
New Owner: Golden Star Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 5 - Lion's Terms: \$8,000; 4 - Victoriaslilsecret: \$8,000; 1 - Juicy Lucy: \$8,000; 2 - Milc Kids: \$8,000; 3 - Blue Tango:

\$8.000

Scratched Horse(s): Little Bang (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$21,075

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Lion's Terms	5.00	3.00	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	5-4	12.60	21,832
4	Victoriaslilsecret		2.80	2.10	\$2.00 Pick 3	1-5/6/9-5/6 (3 correct)	43.40	1,971
1	Juicy Lucy			2.80				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	
5	Lion's Terms	1	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	
4	Victoriaslilsecret	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	
1	Juicy Lucy	3	4 ² 1/2	4 ³	3 ⁷	3 ^{9 1/4}	
2	Milc Kids	4	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ¹²	4 ^{20 3/4}	
3	Blue Tango	5					

Trainers: 5 - Beattie, Sandee; 4 - Lake, Scott; 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2 - Englehart, Jeremiah; 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester

Owners: 5 - Rock Bottom Ranch; 4 - Mondello, Ben and Russo, Adam; 1 -Robert A. Derr; 2 -Justin Haers; 3 - Bush Racing Stable;

Footnotes

LION'S TERMS was rated outside with the pace, moved three wide to vie nearing the stretch and proved narrowly best after a long hard drive. VICTORIASLILSECRET moved to the front midway on the backstretch, raced two wide around the turn and continued with good courage. JUICY LUCY weakened inside. MILC KIDS ran inside the top two into the turn then stopped and was eased up late. BLUE TANGO reared up in the gate just as the doors opened and the rider stepped off.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.